FLASH 12H DA
T e c hnic a l  S p e c i f ic a tio ns
S ys tem typ e     2-way vented enclosure
H i gh
F r equ en cy
Devi ce
1’’ compression driver with  1.75" VC
L ow F r equ en cy
Devi ce
12” woofer with 3" VC
An gu l ar
Cover age
90° H x 60° V
Total  p eak
p ower
1200 W
H F  Amp l i f i er
Con ti n u ou s
P ower
100 W Class AB
L F  Amp l i f i er
Con ti n u ou s
P ower
500 W Class D
P ower  S u p p l y         SMPS
P r oces s i n g       96 KHz, 40 bit floating point CORE DSP
F r equ en cy
R es p on s e
50 Hz - 20 kHz
Max S P L    128
Con n ector s
IN: XLR F
LINK: XLR M
Con tr ol s
LEVEL, MIC/LINE SELECTOR PRESET
(FLAT/DJ/SPEECH/MON) GND LIFT
P ower  S u p p l y         230 VAC or 120 VAC 50/60 Hz
Wei gh t   19.4 kg (47.7 lb)
Mon i tor  Tap er      42°
F l yi n g S ys tem        4 x M10 - top/bottom
Con s tr u cti on      Polypropylene
Cab i n et Col ou r       Black
Mou n ti n g P ol e        1 x bottom
Active Processed 2-way Loudspeaker System
Category:
Brand: PRO E L
Product Code: F LA S H12 HD A
O v e rv ie w
For years PROEL FLASH loudspeakers have provided thousands of users all
around the world with the finest sound in its class together with versatility,
portability and stylish design. Now the whole series has been renovated
introducing major upgrades in performance, features and design.
With the introduction of new Class D SMPS amplifier modules with a massive
power-per-size ratio and to the use of the powerful 40-bit 96KHz CORE DSP,
PREMIUM FLASH models becomes HDA. Thanks to the sophisticated signal
processing provided by the CORE DSP, which includes also a versatile Dynamic
EQ, and to the high-grade CELESTION speakers, FLASH HDA delivers an
outstanding sound definition and a dynamic performance typical of top-end
professional systems. The 4 EQ PRESETS selectable from the amplifier panel
(FLAT, DJ, SPEECH, MONITOR) make these systems perfectly adaptable to any
kind of application.
All the models include the classic FLASH features, such as light weight
polypropylene cabinets with extended internal ribbing and trapezoidal shape,
constant-coverage (90° x 60°) high frequency horns for a uniform and coherent
dispersion, convenient transport handles and built-in flying points for the use in
fixed installation.
All the models in the FLASH Series can be combined with the powerful PROEL SW
sub-woofers, which provide the perfect low extension for creating high-power
multi-way systems, to be used also in large sound reinforcement applications.
1” CELESTION compression driver with 1.75” VC on a constant coverage
90° x 60° horn
12” CELESTION woofer with 3” VC
1200 W peak power
100 W continuous class AB amplifier for the high frequencies
500 W continuous class D amplifier for the low frequencies
Switch Mode Power Supply (SMPS)
96 KHz, 40bit floating point CORE DSP with Dynamic EQ (DEQ)
LINE/MIC input - 4 EQ PRESETS (FLAT, DJ, SPEECH, MONITOR)
SPL MAX 128 dB
Frequency response 50 Hz - 20 kHz
Lightweight polypropylene cabinet with extensive framing
Symmetrical trapezoidal shape for the use also as a stage monitor
1 top handle and 2 aluminum side handles
4 x M10 fl ying points
Re la te d Pro duc ts
Di men s i on s  ( W
x H  x D)
390 x 630 x 360 mm
COVERFL12 FLASH15HDA KPTFL12 SW115HAV2 SW118HAV2
Tech n i cal  speci fi cati on s an d appearan ces are subj ect to ch an ge wi th out n oti ce an d accuracy i s n ot guaran teed.  Al l  tradem arke are th e
property of th ei r respecti ve own ers.  PROE L accepts n o l i abi l i ty for an y l oss wh i ch  m ay be suffered by an y person  wh o rel i es ei th er wh ol l y or
i n  part upon  an y descri pti on ,  ph otograph  or statem en t con tai n ed h erei n .  Col ors an d speci fi cati on s m ay vary from  actual  product.  PROE L
products are sol d th rough  auth ori zed ful l fi l l ers an d resel l ers on l y.  Th i s m an ual  i s copyri gh ter.  No part of th i s m an ual  m ay be
reproduced or tran sm i tted i n  an y form  or by an y m ean s,  el ectron i c or m ech an i cal ,  i n cl udi n g ph otocopyi n g an d recordi n g of an y ki n d,
for an y purpose,  wi th out th e express wri tten  perm i ssi on  of PROE L - Vi a al l a Ruen i a 37/43 - CAP 64027 - San t' Om ero (TE ) I TALY.
For servi ce,  support,  or m ore i n form ati on  con tact:
Proel  S. p. A.
Vi a al l a Ruen i a 37/43
CAP 64027 - San t' Om ero (TE ) I TALY